07-17-	1998
Form PTO-1595	
100766	6469
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the at	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Renato MATTEUCCI Mauro BIAGIONI Giuseppe LUPI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesX_no	INTALCONVERTING srl VIA LODOVICA 55020 – DIECIMO – BORGO A MOZZANO (LUCCA) ITALY Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of Conveyance: <u>X</u> AssignmentMerger    Security AgreementChange of Name    Other     Execution Date: June 25, 1998	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date or</li> </ol>	f the application is: June 25, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B Patent No(s).
Additional numbe	rs attached? Yes X_ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00    Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to     Deposit Account No. 19-4880.    XAuthorized to be charged to Deposit Account
8 JWATKINS 00000110 194880 09113340	8 Deposit Account No.
	IN THIS SPACE
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to.	July 10, 1998 Date , ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:_2 detach this portion
Commissioner Bo:	of Patents and Trademarks x Assignments ngton, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

	MATTEUCCI Sonalo VIA UL VINCHLANA 382 55029 SAN GEMIGNANO DI MORTANO (LUCCA) ITALY
	BIAGIONI Mauro VIA CARRAIA, 98
	55033 CASTIGLIONE DI GAFFAGNANA (LHCCA) ITALY 
	550.27 GALLICANO (LUCCA) TEALY n new and useful improvements in
	TIC ELIMINATION OF SCHAPS IN THE MANUFACTURE OF ROLLS OF PAPER
	BOUE TO MAKE application for Letters
for which	(I/we have madeor am/are about to make)
Patent of the United Stat	es of America;
	TTALCONVERTING spl " VIA LODOVICA
	interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
United States;	
NOW THEREFOR	RE, be it known by all whom it may concern. that for and in consideration of
TEN DOLLARS	Dollars (\$ 10.00
	, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
_	
have assigned, sold, and	set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said ITALCONVERTING and
*THE_ENTIF	RE right, title, and interest in and to the said invention
as fully set forth and des	cribed in the:
e (a) specification pro	epared and executed by on the _25th day of _JUNE, 1998
licable <sup>ing</sup> XAD application the	k on allexanner and all all and an and an and an and an and an and a second and a
1 1 4 . <sup>1</sup>	
preparatory to obtaining	g Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to b
held and enjoyed by the	said ("A LONVERTING ani
held and enjoyed by the s	e and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the terr
held and enjoyed by the s fortheic own use for which said Letters	said The LOONVERTING and e and behoof, and for the in legal representatives, to the full end of the terr Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held b
held and enjoyed by the s fortheie own use for which said Letters 1 had this assi	g Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to b said
held and enjoyed by the s forthele own use for which said Letters 1 had this assi IN TESTIMONY 1	said Implementation and for the training legal representatives, to the full end of the term Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ignment and sale not been made. WHEREOF, hereunto set OUR hand S and affix seal a
held and enjoyed by the s forthele own use for which said Letters 1 had this assi IN TESTIMONY 1	said $T^{m_{2}}$ DONVERTING and e and behoof, and for the interpole legal representatives, to the full end of the terr Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held b ignment and sale not been made. WHEREOF, hereunto set $OUR$ hand $S$ and affix seal a ZZANO this day of $JUNE$ A.D. 19 98
held and enjoyed by the s forthele own use for which said Letters 1 had this assi IN TESTIMONY 1	said Implication and for the information legal representatives, to the full end of the terr Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held b ignment and sale not been made. WHEREOF, hereunto set OURhand S and affix seal a ZZANO this hereunto set OURhand S and affix seal a MATTENCC. is not control of DUNE, A.D. 19 MATTENCC. is not control of DUNE, A.D. 19
held and enjoyed by the s forthele own use for which said Letters 1 had this assi IN TESTIMONY 1	said ITTELCONVERTING and legal representatives, to the full end of the terr Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held b ignment and sale not been made. WHEREOF, _WE hereunto set OUEhand Sand affix seal a ZZANO this day of JUNE, A.D. 19 _98 MATTELOC: benate
held and enjoyed by the s forthele own use for which said Letters 1 had this assi IN TESTIMONY 1	said legal representatives, to the full end of the terr Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held b ignment and sale not been made. WHEREOF, _WE hereunto set OUE hand S and affix seal a ZZANO this day of JUNE, A.D. 1998 MATTENCC. Benato LUPT Charleppe

\* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned. RECORDED: 07/10/1998 REEL: 9307 FRAME: 0651